

## LIMITED WARRANTY STATEMENT SINGLE-CHANNEL MILLER WIRELESS

## **PRODUCTS COVERED & DURATION OF WARRANTY**

If defective, Miller Edge will replace **Single-Channel Miller Wireless** and its accessories within **two (2) years** from date of shipment from our factory.

## Models

- MWRT12
- MWRTA12
- MWR12
- MWT12
- MWTA12
- ANT-K
- ANT-RC

## **TERMS OF THE WARRANTY**

This warranty applies to normal use, which is found to have defective materials or workmanship, as determined solely by a Miller Edge authorized factory representative. This warranty is void where evidence of misuse or abuse is present.

This warranty covers repair or replacement of the purchased product only; product installation/labor charges are not covered. Miller Edge manufactures its products to meet the stringent specifications and cannot assume responsibility for those consequences arising from improper installation or misuse. Installation instructions and testing procedures provided by Miller Edge must be followed for proper operation and maintenance.

Full Miller Edge warranty details are located at <u>www.milleredge.com</u>.